THE DATASHEET OF
SI5355A-B06159-GM
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Skyworks Solutions, Inc. • Phone [781] 376-3000 • Fax [781] 376-3100 • sales@skyworksinc.com • www.skyworksinc.com
Rev. 1.2 • Skyworks Proprietary Information • Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice • September 4, 2021
Si5355
ANY-FREQUENCY 1–200 MHZ QUAD FREQUENCY
8-OUTPUT CLOCK GENERATOR

Skyworks Solutions, Inc. • Phone [781] 376-3000 • Fax [781] 376-3100 • sales@skyworksinc.com • www.skyworksinc.com 17
Rev. 1.2 • Skyworks Proprietary Information • Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice • September 4, 2021
5. Ordering Guide
Use the ClockBuilder web-based utility available at https://www.skyworksinc.com/en/application-
pages/clockbuilder-pro-software to specify a unique Si5355 device configuration. ClockBuilder assigns a unique 5-
digit code for each unique device configuration and creates an orderable part number. The utility may also be used
to order samples, place production orders and look up existing part numbers. In addition, ClockBuilder generates a
data sheet addendum for each unique part number that summarizes the device input frequency, output frequencies
and other configuration parameters for that specific part number.
5.1.  Evaluation Board
Si5355A Bxxxxx G
Any-Frequency 1–200 MHz
Quad Frequency
8-Output Clock Generator
M R
R = tape & reel
Blank = trays (or other)
Contact your Skyworks Solutions, Inc. sales
representative for details regarding shipment
media.
M = RoHS6, Pb-free QFN
G = –40 to +85 oC
B = product revision B
xxxxx = 5-digit custom code
assigned to each unique
device configuration by
ClockBuilder
Si5356 EVB Evaluation Board for Si5356 and Si5355
Si5355
18 Skyworks Solutions, Inc. • Phone [781] 376-3000 • Fax [781] 376-3100 • sales@skyworksinc.com • www.skyworksinc.com
Rev. 1.2 • Skyworks Proprietary Information • Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice • September 4, 2021
6.  Package Outline: 24-Lead QFN
Figure 7. 24-Lead Quad Flat No-Lead (QFN)
Table 12. Package Dimensions
Dimension Min Nom Max
A 0.80 0.85 0.90
A1 0.00 0.02 0.05
b 0.18 0.25 0.30
D 4.00 BSC.
D2 2.35 2.50 2.65
e 0.50 BSC.
E 4.00 BSC.
E2 2.35 2.50 2.65
L 0.30 0.40 0.50
aaa 0.10
bbb 0.10
ccc 0.08
ddd 0.10
eee 0.05
Notes:
1. All dimensions shown are in millimeters (mm) unless otherwise noted.
2. Dimensioning and Tolerancing per ANSI Y14.5M-1994.
3. This drawing conforms to the JEDEC Outline MO-220, variation VGGD-8.
4. Recommended card reflow profile is per the JEDEC/IPC J-STD-020 specification for Small Body Components.
5. Terminal base alloy: Cu.
6. Terminal plating/grid array material: Au/NiPd.
7. For more packaging information, go to https://www.skyworksinc.com/Product_Certificate.aspx.
Si5355
Skyworks Solutions, Inc. • Phone [781] 376-3000 • Fax [781] 376-3100 • sales@skyworksinc.com • www.skyworksinc.com 19
Rev. 1.2 • Skyworks Proprietary Information • Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice • September 4, 2021
7.  Recommended PCB Layout
Table 13. PCB Land Pattern
Dimension Min Nom Max
P1 2.50 2.55 2.60
P2 2.50 2.55 2.60
X1 0.20 0.25 0.30
Y1 0.75 0.80 0.85
C1 3.90
C2 3.90
E 0.50
Notes:
General